MALACAÑAN PALACE MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 375

EXTENDING THE SCOPE OF THE POWERS VESTED IN THE SUGAR CONTROL AUTHORITY BY EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 374 TO INCLUDE THE CONTROL AND REGULATION OF THE SHIPMENT OF EXPORT SUGAR TO COUNTRIES OTHER THAN THE UNITED STATES AND THE DISTRIBUTION OF THE PROCEEDS THEREOF

By virtue of the powers conferred upon me by Commonwealth Act No. 600, as amended by Commonwealth Act No. 620, it is hereby ordered that the authority vested by Executive Order No. 374, dated November 21, 1941, in the Sugar Control Authority, as created by said executive order, shall extend to and include all export sugars and the corresponding ship space, regardless of their destinations, i.e., whether they are for shipment to the United States or foreign countries.

This Order shall take effect as of December 3, 1941.

Done at the City of Manila, this 3rd day of December, in the year of our Lord, nineteen hundred and forty-one, and of the Commonwealth of the Philippines, the seventh.

(SGD.) MANUEL L. QUEZON

By the President: (SGD.) JORGE B. VARGAS Secretary to the President

Source: Presidential Museum and Library

Office of the President of the Philippines. (1941). [Executive Order Nos.: 335 - 400]. Manila: Presidential Museum and Library.